
AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING of THE HOLTVILLE CITY COUNCIL

121 WEST FIFTH STREET - HOLTVILLE, CALIFORNIA

 Murray Anderson, Mayor  Ginger Ward, Council Member  Steve Walker, City Attorney

 John Munger, Mayor Pro Tem  George Morris, City Treasurer  Jack Holt, City Engineer

 Mike Goodsell, Council Member  Nick Wells, City Manager  Jeorge Galvan, City Planner

 Michael Pacheco, Council Member  Adriana Anguis, Finance Supervisor  Joe Conkey, Police Chief 

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING  

which may invade an individual's personal privacy are not permitted.

CITY COUNCIL

CLOSED SESSION PUBLIC COMMENTS: This is the time for the public to address the City Council on any item 
appearing on the Closed Session agenda for this meeting. 

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION
CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS: Ladder Truck
(Government Code Section 54956.8) CM Evaluation
Property: APN 045-281-004 formerly held by the former Holtville RDA (S of Browning Trailer) Communications with Staff
Agency Negotiators: City Manager and City Attorney
Under Negotiation: Potential Sale

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT:
(Government Code Section 54957)
City Manager Evaluation
Evaluation Criteria

RECONVENE OPEN SESSION - 6:00 PM

PLEDGE of ALLEGIANCE: 

EXECUTIVE SESSION ANNOUNCEMENTS: 

2023 Council Recognition
Nick Wells, City Manager

Joseph Dhalliwal
Holtville Rotary Club

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENTS: 
on the agenda for this meeting within the purview of the City Council.

PRESENTATION:  

The public may address the City Council on any item that DOES NOT appear

PRESENTATION:

CITY CLERK RE: Verification of Posting of the Agenda Friday, January 5, 2024

Monday, January 8, 2024

The Holtville City Council values your input if there is an issue on which you wish to be heard, for both items listed on the agenda and
for items of general concern. The Mayor reserves the right to place a limit on each person's comments. Any public comments must
include the individual's name and address for the record. Personal attacks on individuals and/or comments which are slanderous or

MEETING CONVENED - 5:00 PM

INVOCATION:



CONSENT AGENDA:

a. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting of Monday, December 4, 2023.
b. Current Demands #46245 through #46352.

REPORTS of OFFICERS, COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES and COMMUNIQUES:

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:

a. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #24-01 Requesting Appropriation of
Fiscal Year 2023-24 Funds Allocated from the State of California’s Citizen Option for Public 
Safety (“COPS”) Program to Provide for Front Line Police Services

Nick Wells, City Manager

b. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #24-02 Adopting a Revised Salary 
Schedule for the 2022-23 Fiscal Year Nick Wells, City Manager

c. Discussion/Related Action to Update County/Regional Appointment List
Nick Wells, City Manager

INFORMATION ONLY: None

a. Discussion Only Regarding Potential Purchase of a Fire Ladder Truck
Alex Silva, Fire Chief

STAFF REPORTS

a. City Manager Report - Nick Wells
b. Finance Supervisor - Adriana Anguis
c. Police Chief - Joe Conkey
d. Water/Wastewater Supervisor - Frank Cornejo
e. Public Works Foreman - Alex Chavez
f. Building Inspector - Raylene Tapiceria

72-Hour & Trailer Parking Ordinance Adjourn:
Potential Purchase of Fire Apparatus

ADJOURNMENT: 

I, Nicholas D. Wells, Acting City Clerk of the City of Holtville, California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing agenda was duly posted
at Holtville City Hall and on the City of Holtville's website (www.Holtville.ca.gov) on Friday, January 5, 2024.

1.

4.

5.

6. Items for future meetings

7.

The items on the Consent Agenda are to be approved without comment. Should any Council Member or member of the public wish to
discuss any item, they may request that the item be removed from the Consent Agenda and placed on the NEW Business agenda. 

2.

3.

01/08/24



 MEETING DATE:

THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF  ITEM NUMBER

THE HOLTVILLE CITY COUNCIL  CITY MANAGER

 FINANCE MANAGER

 CITY ATTORNEY

The Regular Meeting of the Holtville City Council was held on Monday, December 11, 2023, at 5:30 pm
in the Civic Center. Mayor Ginger Ward was present, as were Council Members Murray Anderson, 
Mike Goodsell, Mike Pacheco, and John Munger. City Attorney Steve Walker, Police Chief Joe Conkey
City Treasurer George Morris, and City Manager Nick Wells.

CITY COUNCIL CLOSED SESSION MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:
The Closed Session meeting was called to order at 5:30 PM. by Mayor Ginger Ward.

CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS:
(Government Code Section 54956.8)
Property: APN 045-281-004 formerly held by the former Holtville RDA (S of Browning Trailer)
Agency Negotiators: City Manager and City Attorney
Under Negotiation: Potential Sale
No Reportable Action Taken

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT:
(Government Code Section 54957)
City Manager Evaluation
Evaluation Criteria

CITY COUNCIL OPEN SESSION MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:
Mayor Ward called the Open Session meeting to order at 6:08 PM.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Mr. Anderson led the Pledge of Allegiance.

INVOCATION: The Invocation was given by Mr. Goodsell.

CITY CLERK RE: VERIFICATION OF POSTING OF AGENDA: 
City Manager Nick Wells verified that the agenda was duly posted on Friday, December 8, 2023.

EXECUTIVE SESSION ANNOUNCEMENTS: 
Mr. Walker reported that there was no reportable action from the Closed Session.

RECOGNITION:  Holtville High School CIF Champion Football Team
Football Head Coach Jason Turner

HHS Football Head Coach Jason Turner shared that the team was down in points for the majority 
of their games, but they did not give up, leading to a successful season. He stressed the importance
of instilling in the students of Holtville not to give up. He thanked the Council for what they do and 
said that the team is grateful to be recognized. 
Lorena Miramontes was present on behalf of Senator Steve Padilla to recognize the football team.
She said that she is honored to present each player with a certificate. Ms. Miramontes, as  parent
herself, acknowledged the hardship of balancing grades and extracurricular activities. 
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Mr. Anderson called on Alonzo Cuevas, the quarterback, to playfully ask if he made it across the 
goal line against Vincent Memorial. For reference, HHS was trailing in the game against VMHS
when Mr. Cuevas scored the winning touchdown in the last 1.1 seconds of the game. It was a close 
call, but Mr. Cuevas explained that the referee said it was a touchdown, therefore it was! 

RECOGNITION:  Mayor Ginger Ward
Tomas Oliva, Office of Congressman Raul Ruiz

Tomas Oliva came on behalf of Congressman Ruiz to recognize outgoing Mayor Ward for her year 
of service to the City of Holtville.

PROCLAMATION:  Declaring Friday, December 17, 2023, "Holtville Viking Day"
Mr. Anderson

Mr. Anderson read the proclamation declaring December 17, 2023 to be "Holtville Viking Day," in 
honor of the Holtville High School Football Team for winning the 2023 CIF Division 5 AA 
Championship. The team posted a season record of nine wins and two losses and were undefeated
in the regular season, earning them the title of Desert League Champions. The City of Holtville 
is proud of the spirit and accomplishments of the team. 

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENTS:
Mary Helen Dollente (1925 Orchard Road) shared that she is proud of the youth of Holtville and 
she congratulated the football team on their CIF Championship.  She segwayed into her purpose of
attending the meeting, explaining that because of the pride she has for the citizens and the town, 
we should be able to visibly see a town we can be proud of. She was referencing a topic that she 
has advocated for multiple times in recent past Council meetings, the desert garden at the entrance 
to town coming from Orchard Road. Mr. Wells explained that the Holtville Rotary Club, who are 
proposing to restore the space, have been stalled waiting for a sign rendering by a local vendor.

Stacey Britschgi (854 Cedar Avenue) came on behalf of neighbors across the street from Samaha 
Park to inquire what time the stadium lights go off. She shared that sometimes the lights stay on 
very late, and they disrupt the residents. Mr. Wells explained that the timer for the lights has been
previously destroyed or vandalized, but he will look into the current situation because the City 
would like to have the lights off at a decent time for its residents. 

Duke Strahm (1738 Sundance Lane) came to thanks the Council for dedicating their time to serve
the City, he appreciates it. 

Andre Estrada (877 Oak Avenue) thanked the Council for recognizing the football team, he also
congratulated the future Mayor, Mr. Anderson. 

Ivan Cerros (1313 E 7th Street) wanted to ask if the upcoming Carrot Festival will have all of the
amusement rides that it normally has, since the previous year he noticed some rides were missing.
Mayor Ward told him to check with the Holtville Chamber. 
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1. CITY COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA: Ms. Ward

a. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting of Monday, November 27, 2023.
b. Current Demands #46165 through #46205

A motion was made by Mr. Anderson and seconded by Mr. Pacheco to approve the Consent
Agenda as presented. The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Anderson, Goodsell, Ward, Pacheco, Munger
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:  None
ABSTAIN:   None

REPORTS OF OFFICERS, COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMUNIQUES:

Chief Conkey reported that the highest volume of calls came in on Wednesdays, total calls
were typical for the Month of November. He observed that activity slows down around the holidays. 

Mr. Morris shared that his family has three generations of CIF Championship winners.

Mr. Pacheco had nothing to report.

Mr. Anderson reported that he attended the City's Christmas Tree Lighting Ceremony on 
November 30th. He thought it was a nice, fun ceremony. 

Mr. Goodsell reported that he attended a Lithium Valley Steering Committee meeting and has
an upcoming ICTC meeting on Wednesday.

Mr. Munger reported that he has an upcoming IV Housing Authority meeting and he 
apologized for missing the previous Council meeting due to having COVID. He expressed that
the City looks great with the Christmas lights, his out of town familiy has commented on how
nice the town looks.

Mr. Walker had nothing to report.

Mr. Wells deferred to his staff report.

Ms. Ward reported that she attended the Tree Lighting Ceremony and was impressed with the 
vocal talents of the youth. She reported that the Holtville Chamber will be having their 
Christmas in the Park event on December 14th. 

2. UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

3. NEW BUSINESS:
a. Discussion/Related Action to Select a Mayor and Mayor Pro-Tem of the City Council to 

Serve During The Next Year Nick Wells, City Manager

Mr. Wells reflected on the great year the City has had with Mayor Ward, mentioning that the
Council is very civil and gets along. As acting City Clerk, he declared the Mayor position to be 
open and accepting nominations. Mr. Pacheco nominated Mr. Anderson for Mayor.
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A motion was made by Mr. Pacheco and seconded by Mr. Munger to select Mr. Anderson as
Mayor. The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Anderson, Goodsell, Ward, Pacheco, Munger
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:   None
ABSTAIN:   None

The new Mayor, Mr. Anderson took over to oversee the nomination of Mayor Pro-Tem.
Once he opened the position for Mayor Pro-Tem, Mr. Goodsell nominated Mr. Munger.

A motion was made by Mr. Goodsell and seconded by Ms. Ward to select Mr. Munger as
Mayor Pro-Tempore. The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Anderson, Goodsell, Ward, Pacheco, Munger
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:   None
ABSTAIN:   None

Mr. Wells presented Ms. Ward, the outgoing Mayor, with a bouquet of roses as a token of the 
City's appreciation. 

b. SWEARING IN OF NEW COUNCIL OFFICERS Nick Wells, City Manager

Mr. Wells swore in Mr. Anderson and Mr. Munger as Mayor and Mayor Pro-Tem. Mr. Anderson
shared heartfelt words of thanks and gratitude for being given the honor to serve as the Mayor
of Holtville. As a Holtville native, he expressed how personal this title is. He shared his vision for
Holtville as the new Mayor. Mr. Munger expressed that his actions in Council are with the 
Community in mind. He was thankful for this opportunity for fight for what is best for the City.

5. STAFF REPORTS:
a. City Manager Report - Nick Wells Mr. Wells reported on the recent meetings he has 
b. Finance Supervisor - Adriana Anguis attended
c. Police Chief - Joe Conkey
d. Water/Wastewater Consultant - Frank Cornejo 
e. Public Works Supervisor - Alex Chavez
f. Info on Trail Walk - Yvette Rios

72-hour & Trailer Parking Ordinance

7. ADJOURNMENT: There being no further business to come before the Council, 
Mayor Ward adjourned the meeting at 6:53 PM.

Items for Future Meetings:  

4. INFORMATION ONLY:   None

6.
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City of Holtville Check Register Page:     1

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 12/6/2023 - 1/3/2024 Jan 04, 2024  09:12AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Check.Check number = 46245-46352

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

46245

12/14/2023 46245 8x8, INC. 4162003 10-12001-4425 53.66 53.66 TELEPHONE

12/14/2023 46245 8x8, INC. 4162003 10-12003-4425 53.66 53.66 TELEPHONE

12/14/2023 46245 8x8, INC. 4162003 10-14020-4425 53.65 53.65 TELEPHONE

12/14/2023 46245 8x8, INC. 4162003 11-31510-44250 53.65 53.65 TELEPHONE

12/14/2023 46245 8x8, INC. 4162003 12-31620-4425 53.65 53.65 TELEPHONE

          Total 46245: 268.27

46246

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E02088 11-31510-44200 57.11 57.11 OSCILLATING TOOL

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E02088 12-31620-4420 57.11 57.11 OSCILLATING TOOL

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E02794 10-31150-44210 45.24 45.24 STEEL RODS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E02846 10-31150-44200 28.00 28.00 CLOGBUSTER

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E08719 10-22080-4420 12.05 12.05 DUCT TAPE

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E09289 10-21070-4420 10.33 10.33 ACE BAGS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E09337 10-31140-44200 23.68 23.68 SPRAY PRIMER

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E09465 10-31150-44200 27.99 27.99 LED LIGHTS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E09481 10-31140-44200 8.61 8.61 SPRAYPAINT

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E10294 10-22080-4420 21.54 21.54 HYDRAHYDE GLOVE

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E10391 10-22080-4420 74.30 74.30 PADLOCKS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E10806 10-31150-44200 19.16 19.16 CABLE TIES

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E10855 10-31150-44200 5.13 5.13 COUPLERS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE G39872 10-31150-44200 108.20 108.20 LED NET

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE I26845 10-31150-44200 150.77 150.77 LED LIGHTS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E06305 10-21070-4420 161.61 161.61 DOG CRATE

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E11013 10-31150-44200 728.93 728.93 LED LIGHTS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E11037 10-31150-44200 144.20 144.20 LED LIGHTS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E08729 10-22080-4420 24.93 24.93 DUCK TAPE

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E11204 10-31150-44200 236.93 236.93 LED LIGHTS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E11241 10-22080-4420 34.46 34.46 TIMER

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E11326 10-31150-44200 131.62 131.62 EXTENSION CORDS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E11352 10-31150-44200 5.58 5.58 HOOK CEIL

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E11412 10-31150-44200 158.17 158.17 LED LIGHTS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E11561 10-31150-44200 14.00 14.00 BATTERIES

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E11562 10-31150-44200 251.94 251.94 LED LIGHTS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E11790 10-31150-44200 223.89- 223.89- LED LIGHTS

12/14/2023 46246 ACE HARDWARE E12336 10-31150-44200 47.39 47.39 TIMER

          Total 46246: 2,365.09

46247

12/14/2023 46247 ALEJANDRO SILVA TRAINING D 10-22080-43110 75.00 75.00 LEAGUE OF CITIES CHIE

          Total 46247: 75.00

46248

12/14/2023 46248 ARAMARK SERVIC #2000 DEC 2 10-31158-44200 224.71 224.71 WORKPLACE SUPPLIES

12/14/2023 46248 ARAMARK SERVIC #2000 DEC 2 12-31610-4314 497.06 497.06 UNIFORM CHARGES

12/14/2023 46248 ARAMARK SERVIC #2000 DEC 2 11-31520-43140 487.00 487.00 UNIFORM CHARGES

12/14/2023 46248 ARAMARK SERVIC #2000 DEC 2 11-31530-43140 120.77 120.77 UNIFORM CHARGES

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

ADMIN

PUBLIC WORKS
FIRE DEPT

FIRE DEPT

PUBLIC WORKS



City of Holtville Check Register Page:     2

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 12/6/2023 - 1/3/2024 Jan 04, 2024  09:12AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

12/14/2023 46248 ARAMARK SERVIC #2000 DEC 2 10-31150-43140 113.22 113.22 UNIFORM CHARGES

12/14/2023 46248 ARAMARK SERVIC #2000 DEC 2 10-31140-43140 113.22 113.22 UNIFORM CHARGES

12/14/2023 46248 ARAMARK SERVIC #2000 DEC 2 11-31510-43140 203.80 203.80 UNIFORM CHARGES

12/14/2023 46248 ARAMARK SERVIC #2000 DEC 2 12-31620-4314 203.80 203.80 UNIFORM CHARGES

          Total 46248: 1,963.58

46249

12/14/2023 46249 AT&T 20792703 10-12001-4425 15.00 15.00 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46249 AT&T 20792703 10-22080-4425 141.07 141.07 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46249 AT&T 20792703 10-21040-4425 473.87 473.87 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46249 AT&T 20792703 11-31520-44250 39.89 39.89 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46249 AT&T 20792703 11-31520-44250 45.20 45.20 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46249 AT&T 20792703 12-31610-4425 90.24 90.24 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46249 AT&T 20792703 12-31620-4425 63.63 63.63 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46249 AT&T 20792703 10-31150-44250 4.10 4.10 TELEPHONE CHARGES

          Total 46249: 873.00

46250

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-12001-4423 59.06 59.06 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-22080-4423 45.03 45.03 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-22080-4515 40.24 40.24 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-14020-4515 20.12 20.12 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-12001-4515 20.12 20.12 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-12001-4515 40.24 40.24 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-12003-4420 45.03 45.03 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-31140-44230 45.03 45.03 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 12-31610-4423 47.27 47.27 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 11-31530-44230 47.27 47.27 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-31140-44230 45.04 45.04 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 11-31510-44230 22.51 22.51 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 12-31620-4423 22.52 22.52 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 11-31520-44230 23.63 23.63 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 12-31610-4423 23.64 23.64 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 11-31520-44230 47.27 47.27 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 11-31520-44230 45.03 45.03 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 11-31520-44230 47.27 47.27 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-14020-4423 50.07 50.07 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 12-31620-4423 47.27 47.27 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-31150-44230 45.03 45.03 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 11-31520-44230 47.27 47.27 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 11-31510-44230 23.63 23.63 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 12-31620-4423 23.64 23.64 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 11-31510-44230 23.63 23.63 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 12-31620-4423 23.63 23.63 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-31140-44230 11.81 11.81 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-31150-44230 11.82 11.82 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 11-31510-44230 11.82 11.82 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 12-31620-4423 11.82 11.82 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-31140-44230 10.34 10.34 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 10-31150-44230 10.34 10.34 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 11-31510-44230 10.34 10.34 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/14/2023 46250 AT&T MOBILITY 8116X121120 12-31620-4423 10.33 10.33 TELEPHONE CHARGES

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

ADMIN

ADMIN



City of Holtville Check Register Page:     3

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 12/6/2023 - 1/3/2024 Jan 04, 2024  09:12AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 46250: 1,059.11

46251

12/14/2023 46251 AUTO ZONE COM 5648795408 10-22080-4420 15.07 15.07 CABIN FILTER

          Total 46251: 15.07

46252

12/14/2023 46252 BAJA DESERT TIR S21-13249 10-31140-44280 25.00 25.00 FLAT REPAIR

12/14/2023 46252 BAJA DESERT TIR 68435 11-31510-44300 67.50 67.50 FLAT REPAIR

12/14/2023 46252 BAJA DESERT TIR 68435 12-31620-4430 67.50 67.50 FLAT REPAIRS

          Total 46252: 160.00

46253

12/14/2023 46253 BRYAN FUENTES IVC FIRE 20 10-22080-4313 298.00 298.00 FIRE CLASS REIMBURSE

          Total 46253: 298.00

46254

12/14/2023 46254 BSN SPORTS 923689798 10-31150-44200 465.39 465.39 BASKETBALL NETS

          Total 46254: 465.39

46255

12/14/2023 46255 CASELLE, INC. 129483 10-14020-4520 1,693.00 1,693.00 CONTRACT SUPPORT

          Total 46255: 1,693.00

46256

12/14/2023 46256 COUNTY MOTOR P 307889 11-31510-44200 143.73 143.73 AUTO BATTERY CHARGE

12/14/2023 46256 COUNTY MOTOR P 307889 12-31620-4420 143.73 143.73 AUTO BATTERY CHARGE

12/14/2023 46256 COUNTY MOTOR P 307890 10-31150-44280 53.09 53.09 TRAILER CONNECTOR

12/14/2023 46256 COUNTY MOTOR P 307897 10-31150-44280 16.43 16.43 LIGHT LENS

          Total 46256: 356.98

46257

12/14/2023 46257 COUNTY OF SAN  24HOLTFDN 10-22080-4433 684.00 684.00 FIRE DEPT RADIOS

12/14/2023 46257 COUNTY OF SAN  24HOLTFDN 11-31510-44330 14.25 14.25 RADIOS 800MHZ NETWO

12/14/2023 46257 COUNTY OF SAN  24HOLTFDN 12-31620-4433 14.25 14.25 RADIOS 800MHZ NETWO

12/14/2023 46257 COUNTY OF SAN  24HOLTFDN 10-22080-4433 684.00 684.00 FIRE RADIOS

12/14/2023 46257 COUNTY OF SAN  24HOLTFDN 11-31510-44330 14.25 14.25 RADIOS 800MHZ NETWO

12/14/2023 46257 COUNTY OF SAN  24HOLTFDN 12-31620-4433 14.25 14.25 RADIOS 800MHZ NETWO

          Total 46257: 1,425.00

46258

12/14/2023 46258 CR&R INCORPORA NOV 2023 13-31710-4430 26,572.11 26,572.11 TRASH RECEIVABLES JU

12/14/2023 46258 CR&R INCORPORA NOV 2023 10-00000-3145 3,188.65- 3,188.65- FRANCHISE FEES

12/14/2023 46258 CR&R INCORPORA NOV 2023 13-00000-3849 1,594.33- 1,594.33- ABA 939

12/14/2023 46258 CR&R INCORPORA NOV 2023 10-00000-3848 1,328.61- 1,328.61- VEHICLE IMPACT FEE

          Total 46258: 20,460.52

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

FIRE DEPT

PUBLIC WORKS

FIRE DEPT

PUBLIC WORKS
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46259

12/14/2023 46259 CWEA ALEX CHAV 11-31510-43120 162.00 162.00 CWEA ASSOCIATION ME

12/14/2023 46259 CWEA ALEX CHAV 12-31620-4312 162.00 162.00 CWEA ASSOCIATION ME

12/14/2023 46259 CWEA FRANK COR 11-31520-43120 110.50 110.50 FRANK CORNEJO MEMB

12/14/2023 46259 CWEA FRANK COR 12-31610-4312 110.50 110.50 FRANK CORNEJO MAMB

          Total 46259: 545.00

46260

12/14/2023 46260 DEPT OF TRANSP SL240102 10-31140-44240 153.99 153.99 SIGNALS AND LIGHTING

          Total 46260: 153.99

46261

12/14/2023 46261 DESERT VETERIN 288703 10-21070-4430 180.00 180.00 EUTHANASIA

          Total 46261: 180.00

46262

12/14/2023 46262 DRAGON'S EXTER 89232496 10-31158-44300 220.00 220.00 MONTHLY PEST

12/14/2023 46262 DRAGON'S EXTER 89233364 10-31158-44300 220.00 220.00 MONTHLY PEST

          Total 46262: 440.00

46263

12/14/2023 46263 EFR ENVIRONMEN MR71521-23 11-31510-44300 32.50 32.50 OIL PICKUP STOP CHAR

12/14/2023 46263 EFR ENVIRONMEN MR71521-23 12-31620-4430 32.50 32.50 OIL PICKUP STOP CHAR

          Total 46263: 65.00

46264

12/14/2023 46264 EMERGENCY MED 2599793 10-22080-4420 306.62 306.62 MEDICAL KITS

          Total 46264: 306.62

46265

12/14/2023 46265 EMPIRE SOUTHW EMPS61870 11-31510-44200 21.31 21.31 SWITCH

12/14/2023 46265 EMPIRE SOUTHW EMPS61870 12-31620-4420 21.30 21.30 SWITCH

          Total 46265: 42.61

46266

12/14/2023 46266 FAILSAFE TESTIN 13182 10-22080-4430 816.98 816.98 LADDERS TESTED

          Total 46266: 816.98

46267

12/14/2023 46267 FOREMOST PROM 718917 10-22080-4420 1,212.49 1,212.49 KID PENCILS AND HATS

          Total 46267: 1,212.49

46268

12/14/2023 46268 HOLT GROUP, THE 23-10-009 22-80027-4430 13,425.00 13,425.00 WETLANDS PROJECT EN

12/14/2023 46268 HOLT GROUP, THE 23-10-010 10-70002-4430 2,997.50 2,997.50 BESS PLAN CHECK AND  

12/14/2023 46268 HOLT GROUP, THE 23-10-013 10-12003-4430 2,267.50 2,267.50 LOCAL PROJECT PLANNI

12/14/2023 46268 HOLT GROUP, THE 23-10-014 10-12003-4430 2,287.92 2,287.92 BUILDING PERMIT REVIE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/14/2023 46268 HOLT GROUP, THE 23-10-015 10-31140-44302 1,245.00 1,245.00 ICTC MEETINGS AND CR

12/14/2023 46268 HOLT GROUP, THE 23-10-016 22-80027-4430 3,105.00 3,105.00 WETLANDS GRANT ADMI

12/14/2023 46268 HOLT GROUP, THE 23-10-017 10-12003-4430 150.00 150.00 MINI STORAGE REVIEW

12/14/2023 46268 HOLT GROUP, THE 23-10-018 10-12003-4430 695.00 695.00 VASMAR LOT SPLIT

          Total 46268: 26,172.92

46269

12/14/2023 46269 HOLTVILLE TACO  828907 10-22080-4450 86.03 86.03 FIRE DEPT MEALS

          Total 46269: 86.03

46270

12/14/2023 46270 I.C. SHERIFF'S DE 10312023-1 10-21040-4430 81,032.27 81,032.27 SHERIFF SERVICES

12/14/2023 46270 I.C. SHERIFF'S DE 10312023-1 10-21050-4430 8,476.00 8,476.00 DISPATCH SERVICES

12/14/2023 46270 I.C. SHERIFF'S DE 11302023-1 10-21040-4430 76,827.58 76,827.58 SHERIFF SERVICES

12/14/2023 46270 I.C. SHERIFF'S DE 11302023-1 10-21050-4430 8,476.00 8,476.00 DISPATCH SERVICES

          Total 46270: 174,811.85

46271

12/14/2023 46271 IMPERIAL COUNTY  IVFTZ-2024- 10-17030-4432 1,164.21 1,164.21 IVFTZ CONTRIBUTION

          Total 46271: 1,164.21

46272

12/14/2023 46272 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT ELEC DEC 2 10-31140-44240 3,353.24 3,353.24 ELECTRICITY

12/14/2023 46272 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT ELEC DEC 2 10-31158-44240 2,412.00 2,412.00 ELECTRICITY

12/14/2023 46272 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT ELEC DEC 2 11-31520-44240 12,918.99 12,918.99 ELECTRICITY

12/14/2023 46272 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT ELEC DEC 2 12-31610-4424 7,323.95 7,323.95 ELECTRICITY

12/14/2023 46272 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT ELEC DEC 2 12-31620-4424 123.96 123.96 ELECTRICITY

12/14/2023 46272 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT ELEC DEC 2 11-31510-44240 57.49 57.49 ELECTRICITY

12/14/2023 46272 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT ELEC DEC 2 11-31520-44240 57.50 57.50 ELECTRICITY

12/14/2023 46272 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT PARKS DEC  10-31150-44240 351.67 351.67 PARKS ELECTRICITY

          Total 46272: 26,598.80

46273

12/14/2023 46273 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT #0303 DEC 2 11-31520-44350 2,650.00 2,650.00 DECEMBER 2023 RAW W

          Total 46273: 2,650.00

46274

12/14/2023 46274 IVEDC FY 2023-24 10-11011-44320 2,500.00 2,500.00 IVEDC SILVER MEMBERS

          Total 46274: 2,500.00

46275

12/14/2023 46275 K-C WELDING & R 181444 10-31150-44200 205.66 205.66 ALUMINUM PULL ON

12/14/2023 46275 K-C WELDING & R 185370 10-22080-4420 413.39 413.39 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES

12/14/2023 46275 K-C WELDING & R 188168 10-31150-44200 220.09 220.09 SCREWS AND PIPES

          Total 46275: 839.14

46276

12/14/2023 46276 KIMBALL MIDWES 101447574 10-31140-44200 241.01 241.01 EDGE BUR SET

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/14/2023 46276 KIMBALL MIDWES 101447574 11-31510-44200 241.00 241.00 EDGE BUR SET

12/14/2023 46276 KIMBALL MIDWES 101447574 12-31620-4420 241.00 241.00 EDGE BUR SET

12/14/2023 46276 KIMBALL MIDWES 101537044 10-31140-44200 206.87 206.87 DRILLS

12/14/2023 46276 KIMBALL MIDWES 101537044 11-31510-44200 206.88 206.88 DRILLS

12/14/2023 46276 KIMBALL MIDWES 101537044 12-31620-4420 206.88 206.88 DRILLS

          Total 46276: 1,343.64

46277

12/14/2023 46277 LA BRUCHERIE IR 274775C 12-31620-4431 230.32 230.32 STRAINERS AND ADAPT

          Total 46277: 230.32

46278

12/14/2023 46278 LEAF 15576187 10-22080-4525 121.00 121.00 FIRE DEPT COPIER

          Total 46278: 121.00

46279

12/14/2023 46279 LUIS ESCOTO IVC FIRE 20 10-22080-4313 298.00 298.00 FIRE CLASS REIMBURSE

          Total 46279: 298.00

46280

12/14/2023 46280 MARIA S WONG FINAL BILL 11-00000-39620 51.90 51.90 FINAL BILL - WATER UTILI

          Total 46280: 51.90

46281

12/14/2023 46281 MISSIONSQUARE 6788778 10-00000-2026 2,327.63 2,327.63 RETIREMENT

12/14/2023 46281 MISSIONSQUARE 6788778 10-00000-2027 1,433.98 1,433.98 RETIREMENT

12/14/2023 46281 MISSIONSQUARE 6788778 10-12001-4240 657.76 657.76 RETIREMENT

12/14/2023 46281 MISSIONSQUARE 6788778 10-14020-4240 287.28 287.28 RETIREMENT

12/14/2023 46281 MISSIONSQUARE 6788778 10-22080-4240 349.58 349.58 RETIREMENT

12/14/2023 46281 MISSIONSQUARE 6788778 10-12003-4240 158.88 158.88 RETIREMENT

12/14/2023 46281 MISSIONSQUARE 6788778 10-31140-42400 158.70 158.70 RETIREMENT

12/14/2023 46281 MISSIONSQUARE 6788778 11-31530-42400 58.72 58.72 RETIREMENT

12/14/2023 46281 MISSIONSQUARE 6788778 11-31510-42400 505.35 505.35 RETIREMENT

12/14/2023 46281 MISSIONSQUARE 6788778 11-31520-42400 380.64 380.64 RETIREMENT

12/14/2023 46281 MISSIONSQUARE 6788778 12-31610-4240 669.28 669.28 RETIREMENT

12/14/2023 46281 MISSIONSQUARE 6788778 12-31620-4240 523.80 523.80 RETIREMENT

          Total 46281: 7,511.60

46282

12/14/2023 46282 PACIFIC SPORTS 445 10-22080-4314 3,421.44 3,421.44 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

          Total 46282: 3,421.44

46283

12/14/2023 46283 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28393589 12-31610-4130 839.40 839.40 TEMP WORKER WWTP

12/14/2023 46283 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28393590 10-31150-41300 770.55 770.55 TEMP WORKER PARKS

12/14/2023 46283 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28405376 12-31610-4130 839.40 839.40 TEMP WORKER WWTP

12/14/2023 46283 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28405377 10-31150-41300 770.55 770.55 TEMP WORKER PARKS

12/14/2023 46283 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28438788 12-31610-4130 839.40 839.40 TEMP WORKER WWTP

12/14/2023 46283 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28438789 10-31150-41300 84.06 84.06 TEMP WORKER PARKS

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/14/2023 46283 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28451782 10-31150-41300 616.44 616.44 TEMP WORKER PARKS

          Total 46283: 4,759.80

46284

12/14/2023 46284 PERMA INV157 10-17030-4310 302.00 302.00 LIABILITY PROGRAM 202

          Total 46284: 302.00

46285

12/14/2023 46285 QUILL CORPORATI 34368960 10-14020-4416 21.47 21.47 PAPER

12/14/2023 46285 QUILL CORPORATI 34368960 11-31510-44160 21.47 21.47 PAPER

12/14/2023 46285 QUILL CORPORATI 34368960 12-31620-4416 21.47 21.47 PAPER

          Total 46285: 64.41

46286

12/14/2023 46286 RICK'S GROUP DIE 1925666 10-22080-4428 3,415.27 3,415.27 TRUCK REPAIRS

          Total 46286: 3,415.27

46287

12/14/2023 46287 ROBERT S. NELSO 14789 10-21070-4428 1,254.15 1,254.15 ANIMAL CONTROL TRUC

          Total 46287: 1,254.15

46288

12/14/2023 46288 ROTO ROOTER 211672 10-22080-4430 280.41 280.41 FIRE DEPT PLUMBING S

          Total 46288: 280.41

46289

12/14/2023 46289 SANDRA MANDUJ COUNCIL R 10-11011-44200 42.00 42.00 COUNCIL SUPPLIES REI

          Total 46289: 42.00

46290

12/14/2023 46290 SELLERS PETROL CL35200 10-22080-4427 1,032.51 1,032.51 FIRE DEPT FUEL

12/14/2023 46290 SELLERS PETROL CL35201 10-12003-4427 53.36 53.36 PW FUEL

12/14/2023 46290 SELLERS PETROL CL35201 10-21070-4427 282.25 282.25 PW FUEL

12/14/2023 46290 SELLERS PETROL CL35201 10-31150-44270 258.52 258.52 PW FUEL

12/14/2023 46290 SELLERS PETROL CL35201 11-31510-44270 96.23 96.23 PW FUEL

12/14/2023 46290 SELLERS PETROL CL35201 11-31530-44270 259.03 259.03 PW FUEL

12/14/2023 46290 SELLERS PETROL CL35201 11-31520-44270 201.00 201.00 PW FUEL

12/14/2023 46290 SELLERS PETROL CL35201 12-31610-4427 298.36 298.36 PW FUEL

12/14/2023 46290 SELLERS PETROL CL35201 12-31620-4427 466.38 466.38 PW FUEL

          Total 46290: 2,947.64

46291

12/14/2023 46291 SERVICE MASTER 35041 10-31158-44300 1,948.00 1,948.00 JANITORIAL SERVICE

          Total 46291: 1,948.00

46292

12/14/2023 46292 SHIFT CALENDAR 25330 10-22080-4416 122.41 122.41 CALENDARS AND SUPPL

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 46292: 122.41

46293

12/14/2023 46293 SPARKLETTS 9431538 120 10-31158-44200 175.25 175.25 PW WATER

12/14/2023 46293 SPARKLETTS 9439337 120 10-22080-4420 68.63 68.63 FIRE DEPT WATER

          Total 46293: 243.88

46294

12/14/2023 46294 UNDERGROUND S 1120230322 10-31140-44300 29.25 29.25 NEW TICKET CHARGES

          Total 46294: 29.25

46295

12/14/2023 46295 WAXIE SANITARY  82145642 10-22080-4420 225.18 225.18 CAR WASH SUPPLIES

12/14/2023 46295 WAXIE SANITARY  82145662 10-31150-44200 136.78 136.78 KLEENLINE

12/14/2023 46295 WAXIE SANITARY  82151855 10-22080-4420 113.14 113.14 CAR WASH SUPPLIES

          Total 46295: 475.10

46296

12/14/2023 46296 XEROX FINANCIAL  5082601 10-12001-4525 92.87 92.87 PRINTER LEASE

12/14/2023 46296 XEROX FINANCIAL  5082601 10-13010-4525 92.87 92.87 PRINTER LEASE

12/14/2023 46296 XEROX FINANCIAL  5082601 10-14020-4525 92.87 92.87 PRINTER LEASE

12/14/2023 46296 XEROX FINANCIAL  5082601 11-31510-45250 92.87 92.87 PRINTER LEASE

12/14/2023 46296 XEROX FINANCIAL  5082601 12-31620-4525 92.86 92.86 PRINTER LEASE

          Total 46296: 464.34

46297

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE D96874 10-31150-44200 23.67 23.67 ELBOWS AND BUSINGS

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E02321 11-31510-44280 24.77 24.77 PLIERS

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E02321 12-31620-4428 24.77 24.77 PLIERS

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E05481 10-22080-4420 43.82 43.82 LED LIGHTS

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E05739 10-22080-4420 17.71 17.71 BOTTLED WATER, CLEA

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E05851 10-22080-4420 21.10 21.10 CLOTHES LINES

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E06031 10-22080-4420 79.82 79.82 CLEANING SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E06212 10-22080-4420 96.98- 96.98- PIPE PVC

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E06350 10-22080-4420 26.47 26.47 CLEANING SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E06665 10-31140-44200 11.84 11.84 MOUNTING TAPE

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E07247 10-22080-4420 16.15 16.15 PINE SOL CLEANER

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E07759 10-31140-44200 8.61 8.61 SPRAY PAINT

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E07781 10-21070-4420 48.48 48.48 DOG FOOD

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E12449 10-22080-4420 17.23- 17.23- TIMER

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E12889 10-22080-4420 4.32- 4.32- STORAGE BOX

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E13168 10-22080-4420 18.51 18.51 SPRAY PAINT

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E13551 10-22080-4420 7.53 7.53 WASH WAX

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E13842 10-22080-4420 11.30 11.30 CASE NAIL

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E14002 10-31150-44200 67.82 67.82 DINSINFECTANT

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E14225 10-22080-4420 29.04 29.04 BOTTLED WATER, TAPE

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E14343 10-22080-4420 131.91 131.91 CLEANING SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E14463 11-31510-44200 14.72 14.72 GALV CABLES

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E14463 12-31620-4420 14.72 14.72 GALV CABLES

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E14524 10-22080-4420 7.53 7.53 MARKERS

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E14728 10-31150-44200 58.62 58.62 ALKALINE BATTERIES

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E14902 10-31150-44200 38.76 38.76 LODGE POLE STAKES

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E15041 10-22080-4420 31.20 31.20 CABLE TIES

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E15331 10-22080-4420 176.12 176.12 PAINT SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E15420 10-31150-44200 49.53 49.53 ROTOR SPRINKERS

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E15573 10-22080-4420 34.46 34.46 GLOVES

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E15819 10-22080-4420 30.09 30.09 CLEANING SUPPLIES, S

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E15829 10-22080-4420 217.13 217.13 PAINT SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E15977 10-22080-4420 13.11 13.11 PAINT TRAY, ROLLER CO

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E16018 10-22080-4420 14.00 14.00 CLEANER

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E16117 11-31510-44200 8.61 8.61 BATTERY

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E16117 12-31620-4420 8.62 8.62 BATTERY

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E16127 10-31150-44200 30.15 30.15 DISINFECTANT

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E16205 10-22080-4420 59.23 59.23 KITCHEN BAGS

12/29/2023 46297 ACE HARDWARE E16333 10-22080-4420 12.91 12.91 WD40, OIL

          Total 46297: 1,314.30

46298

12/29/2023 46298 ACE UNIFORMS O SD0148243 10-22080-4314 484.35 484.35 FIRE DEPT CLOTHING

12/29/2023 46298 ACE UNIFORMS O SD0152846 10-22080-4314 639.96- 639.96- FIRE DEPT CLOTHING

12/29/2023 46298 ACE UNIFORMS O SD0154747 10-22080-4314 639.96 639.96 FIRE FIGHTER PANTS

          Total 46298: 484.35

46299

12/29/2023 46299 ADRIANA ANGUIS DEC 2023 MI 10-14020-4429 80.57 80.57 DECEMBER 2023 MILEA

          Total 46299: 80.57

46300

12/29/2023 46300 AFLAC 226111 10-00000-2023 17.17 17.17 INSURANCE PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46300 AFLAC 226111 10-00000-2024 8.08 8.08 INSURANCE PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46300 AFLAC 351920 10-00000-2024 8.08 8.08 INSURANCE PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46300 AFLAC 351920 10-00000-2023 17.17 17.17 INSURANCE PREMIUM

          Total 46300: 50.50

46301

12/29/2023 46301 AKESO OCCUPATI EC5112 10-22080-4430 300.00 300.00 FIRE DEPT PRE-HIRE

          Total 46301: 300.00

46302

12/29/2023 46302 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1449 10-12001-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SER

12/29/2023 46302 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1449 10-12003-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SER

12/29/2023 46302 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1449 10-14020-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SER

12/29/2023 46302 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1449 10-22080-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SER

12/29/2023 46302 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1449 11-31510-45100 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SER

12/29/2023 46302 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1449 12-31620-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SER

12/29/2023 46302 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1449 11-31520-45100 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SER

12/29/2023 46302 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1449 12-31610-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SER

12/29/2023 46302 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1449 10-12003-4520 150.00 150.00 BUILDING PERMIT SYST

12/29/2023 46302 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1449 11-31520-45200 2,025.00 2,025.00 WTP CONSULTING

12/29/2023 46302 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1449 12-31610-4520 525.00 525.00 WWTP CONSULTING

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 46302: 3,420.00

46303

12/29/2023 46303 ALL STAR FIRE EQ 252401 10-22080-4314 194.24 194.24 BOOTS

          Total 46303: 194.24

46304

12/29/2023 46304 AT&T 20945062 10-12001-4425 15.00 15.00 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/29/2023 46304 AT&T 20945062 10-22080-4425 145.69 145.69 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/29/2023 46304 AT&T 20945062 10-21040-4425 478.13 478.13 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/29/2023 46304 AT&T 20945062 11-31520-44250 41.20 41.20 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/29/2023 46304 AT&T 20945062 11-31520-44250 47.15 47.15 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/29/2023 46304 AT&T 20945062 12-31610-4425 94.98 94.98 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/29/2023 46304 AT&T 20945062 12-31620-4425 66.73 66.73 TELEPHONE CHARGES

12/29/2023 46304 AT&T 20945062 10-31150-44250 5.78 5.78 TELEPHONE CHARGES

          Total 46304: 894.66

46305

12/29/2023 46305 AT&T MOBILITY 1671X12112 10-22080-4423 45.03 45.03 FIRE DEPT PHONE

12/29/2023 46305 AT&T MOBILITY 1671X12112 10-22080-4515 120.72 120.72 FIRE DEPT SERVICES

          Total 46305: 165.75

46306

12/29/2023 46306 AUTO ZONE COM 5648804716 10-22080-4420 24.55 24.55 AIR FILTER

12/29/2023 46306 AUTO ZONE COM 5648804717 10-22080-4420 36.55 36.55 WAX AND TIRE COATING

12/29/2023 46306 AUTO ZONE COM 5648808432 10-22080-4420 710.61 710.61 BATTERY

          Total 46306: 771.71

46307

12/29/2023 46307 BABCOCK & SONS CK31427-22 11-31520-44301 18.87 18.87 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSI

12/29/2023 46307 BABCOCK & SONS CK31542-22 11-31520-44301 169.86 169.86 TOTAL ORGANIC CARBO

12/29/2023 46307 BABCOCK & SONS CK31543-22 11-31520-44301 18.87 18.87 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSI

12/29/2023 46307 BABCOCK & SONS LK30071-227 12-31610-4430 31.85 31.85 E.COLI LAB ANALYSIS

12/29/2023 46307 BABCOCK & SONS CK31660-22 12-31610-4430 112.06 112.06 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN  

12/29/2023 46307 BABCOCK & SONS CL30421-227 12-31610-4430 174.58 174.58 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN  

12/29/2023 46307 BABCOCK & SONS CL30432-227 11-31520-44301 18.87 18.87 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSI

12/29/2023 46307 BABCOCK & SONS CL30482-227 11-31520-44301 725.52 725.52 HALOACETIC ACIDS

12/29/2023 46307 BABCOCK & SONS LL30010-227 12-31610-4430 31.85 31.85 E.COLI LAB ANALYSIS

12/29/2023 46307 BABCOCK & SONS LL30014-227 12-31610-4430 31.85 31.85 E.COLI LAB ANALYSIS

          Total 46307: 1,334.18

46308

12/29/2023 46308 BAJA DESERT TIR S21-15345 11-31510-44280 83.87 83.87 FLAT REPAIR

12/29/2023 46308 BAJA DESERT TIR S21-15345 12-31620-4428 83.88 83.88 FLAT REPAIR

12/29/2023 46308 BAJA DESERT TIR S21-15591 11-31510-44280 1,075.95 1,075.95 TIRES

          Total 46308: 1,243.70

46309

12/29/2023 46309 BIT PROS - ESCON 20095 10-22080-4428 592.67 592.67 A/C REPAIRS

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 46309: 592.67

46310

12/29/2023 46310 BLUE SHIELD OF  2334800026 10-12001-4230 1,681.25 1,681.25 MEDICAL INSURANCE P

12/29/2023 46310 BLUE SHIELD OF  2334800026 10-14020-4230 951.60 951.60 MEDICAL INSURANCE P

12/29/2023 46310 BLUE SHIELD OF  2334800026 10-22080-4230 1,601.26 1,601.26 MEDICAL INSURANCE P

12/29/2023 46310 BLUE SHIELD OF  2334800026 10-31140-42300 571.89 571.89 MEDICAL INSURANCE P

12/29/2023 46310 BLUE SHIELD OF  2334800026 10-12003-4230 618.03 618.03 MEDICAL INSURANCE P

12/29/2023 46310 BLUE SHIELD OF  2334800026 11-31530-42300 227.81 227.81 MEDICAL INSURANCE P

12/29/2023 46310 BLUE SHIELD OF  2334800026 11-31510-42300 1,809.45 1,809.45 MEDICAL INSURANCE P

12/29/2023 46310 BLUE SHIELD OF  2334800026 12-31610-4230 623.16 623.16 MEDICAL INSURANCE P

12/29/2023 46310 BLUE SHIELD OF  2334800026 12-31620-4230 1,809.45 1,809.45 MEDICAL INSURANCE P

          Total 46310: 9,893.90

46311

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307456 10-21070-4428 15.84 15.84 BRAKE FLUID

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307471 11-31510-44200 4.39 4.39 CLEARWELD SYRINGE

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307471 12-31620-4420 4.40 4.40 CLEARWELD SYRINGE

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307696 11-31510-44200 96.96 96.96 PULLEY AND VALVE

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307696 12-31620-4420 96.96 96.96 PULLEY AND VALVE

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307721 11-31510-44200 32.89 32.89 STEERING PUMP

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307721 12-31620-4420 32.90 32.90 STEERING PUMP

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307765 11-31510-44280 8,889.37 8,889.37 ENGINE

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307765 12-31620-4428 8,889.38 8,889.38 ENGINE

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307788 11-31510-44200 43.10- 43.10- CORE DEPOSIT

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307788 12-31620-4420 43.10- 43.10- CORE DEPOSIT

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307795 11-31510-44200 816.20 816.20 BATTERY

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 307795 12-31620-4420 816.21 816.21 BATTERY

12/29/2023 46311 COUNTY MOTOR P 275256C 10-31150-44200 656.62 656.62 COUPLERS AND ADAPTE

          Total 46311: 20,265.92

46312

12/29/2023 46312 EMERGENCY MED 2603068 10-22080-4420 94.28 94.28 DUCT TAPE, CHEM-BIO T

12/29/2023 46312 EMERGENCY MED 2605640 10-22080-4420 77.73 77.73 CHEM/BIO TRIAGE TICKE

12/29/2023 46312 EMERGENCY MED 2605722 10-22080-4420 82.84 82.84 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

          Total 46312: 254.85

46313

12/29/2023 46313 FEDERAL EXPRES 2-219-48746 11-31520-44170 90.36 90.36 WTP POSTAGE

          Total 46313: 90.36

46314

12/29/2023 46314 FERGUSON ENTE 3221815 10-31150-44200 279.34 279.34 PVC PIPES

          Total 46314: 279.34

46315

12/29/2023 46315 GALLO INC. 1185 10-22080-4430 570.00 570.00 GARAGE DOOR REPAIRS

          Total 46315: 570.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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46316

12/29/2023 46316 GOLDEN WEST IN 2123389 10-22080-4420 2,315.58 2,315.58 EXTINGUISHING BLANKE

          Total 46316: 2,315.58

46317

12/29/2023 46317 HIGHLINE COOLIN JANUARY 20 10-21040-4438 1,000.00 1,000.00 JANUARY 2024 OFFICE R

12/29/2023 46317 HIGHLINE COOLIN JANUARY 20 10-22080-4438 1,000.00 1,000.00 JANUARY 2024 OFFICE R

          Total 46317: 2,000.00

46318

12/29/2023 46318 HINDERLITER deL SIN034175 10-14020-4430 300.00 300.00 OCT-DEC SALES TAX

          Total 46318: 300.00

46319

12/29/2023 46319 HOLTVILLE FIREFI FIRE DUES  10-00000-2028 320.00 320.00 FIRE DEPT DUES #24-26  

          Total 46319: 320.00

46320

12/29/2023 46320 HOME DEPOT/GE 3903747 10-22080-4420 356.75- 356.75- SAND BAGS

12/29/2023 46320 HOME DEPOT/GE 4971956 11-31520-44200 809.71 809.71 ICE MAKER

12/29/2023 46320 HOME DEPOT/GE 540372 11-31520-44200 37.87 37.87 PADLOCK

12/29/2023 46320 HOME DEPOT/GE 973444 11-31520-44200 149.00 149.00 KIT CAB

12/29/2023 46320 HOME DEPOT/GE 4970224 11-31510-44200 63.44 63.44 SHOP SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46320 HOME DEPOT/GE 4970224 12-31620-4420 63.45 63.45 SHOP SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46320 HOME DEPOT/GE 5526014 11-31520-44210 30.09 30.09 BRUSHCUTTER

12/29/2023 46320 HOME DEPOT/GE 5526014 11-31520-44200 61.96 61.96 DRYLOK FAST PLUG

12/29/2023 46320 HOME DEPOT/GE 7512581 11-31520-44200 14.05 14.05 DRYLOK FAST PLUG

12/29/2023 46320 HOME DEPOT/GE 532701 11-31520-44200 42.15 42.15 DRYLOK FAST PLUG

          Total 46320: 914.97

46321

12/29/2023 46321 HUMANA 296346414 10-12001-4225 199.57 199.57 DENTAL INSURANCE PR

12/29/2023 46321 HUMANA 296346414 10-14020-4225 104.04 104.04 DENTAL INSURANCE PR

12/29/2023 46321 HUMANA 296346414 10-22080-4225 156.06 156.06 DENTAL INSURANCE PR

12/29/2023 46321 HUMANA 296346414 10-12003-4225 121.54 121.54 DENTAL INSURANCE PR

12/29/2023 46321 HUMANA 296346414 10-31140-42250 61.12 61.12 DENTAL INSURANCE PR

12/29/2023 46321 HUMANA 296346414 11-31530-42250 27.31 27.31 DENTAL INSURANCE PR

12/29/2023 46321 HUMANA 296346414 11-31510-42250 202.51 202.51 DENTAL INSURANCE PR

12/29/2023 46321 HUMANA 296346414 12-31610-4225 78.03 78.03 DENTAL INSURANCE PR

12/29/2023 46321 HUMANA 296346414 12-31620-4225 194.74 194.74 DENTAL INSURANCE PR

          Total 46321: 1,144.92

46322

12/29/2023 46322 I.C. AIR POLLUTIO 3410 PTO 20 10-31158-44301 221.00 221.00 3410 PTO 2024

12/29/2023 46322 I.C. AIR POLLUTIO 3556 PTO 20 12-31620-4430 534.00 534.00 3556 PTO 2024

12/29/2023 46322 I.C. AIR POLLUTIO 4485 PTO 20 12-31620-4430 583.00 583.00 4485 PTO 2024

          Total 46322: 1,338.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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46323

12/29/2023 46323 I.C. PUBLIC HEALT 23790 11-31520-44301 266.00 266.00 COLIFORM WATER ANAL

          Total 46323: 266.00

46324

12/29/2023 46324 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT #9878 630 H 10-31150-44240 2,901.58 2,901.58 630 HOLT AVE ELECTRIC  

          Total 46324: 2,901.58

46325

12/29/2023 46325 ISAIAS BELTRAN FINAL BILL 11-00000-39620 183.90 183.90 UTILITIES FINAL BILL

          Total 46325: 183.90

46326

12/29/2023 46326 IV WATER SPECIA 122623 11-31520-44300 2,325.00 2,325.00 MONTHLY WATER AND W

12/29/2023 46326 IV WATER SPECIA 122623 12-31610-4430 2,325.00 2,325.00 MONTHLY WATER AND W

          Total 46326: 4,650.00

46327

12/29/2023 46327 JADE SECURITY S 0207107 11-31520-44300 59.98 59.98 MONITOR SECURITY SY

12/29/2023 46327 JADE SECURITY S 0207107 12-31610-4430 59.99 59.99 MONITOR SECURITY SY

          Total 46327: 119.97

46328

12/29/2023 46328 JUAN P CARRILLO FINAL BILL 11-00000-39620 180.00 180.00 UTILITIES FINAL BILL

          Total 46328: 180.00

46329

12/29/2023 46329 K-C WELDING & R 184723 11-31520-43140 200.25 200.25 ISAIAS BOOTS

          Total 46329: 200.25

46330

12/29/2023 46330 LA BRUCHERIE IR 274325C 11-31520-44200 40.92 40.92 THREAD SEALING COMP

12/29/2023 46330 LA BRUCHERIE IR 275404C 10-31150-44200 315.45 315.45 GLOVE VALVE

          Total 46330: 356.37

46331

12/29/2023 46331 LEAF 15728339 10-22080-4525 250.78 250.78 FIRE DEPT COPIER

          Total 46331: 250.78

46332

12/29/2023 46332 LOWES BUSINESS  91067 11-31520-44200 472.01 472.01 EPOXYSHIELD; PAINTER

12/29/2023 46332 LOWES BUSINESS  STATEMENT 11-31520-44200 29.00 29.00 EPOXYSHIELD; PAINTER

          Total 46332: 501.01

46333

12/29/2023 46333 METRON - FARNIE 39414 11-31530-47950 12,475.03 12,475.03 METERS

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 46333: 12,475.03

46334

12/29/2023 46334 MISSIONSQUARE 6502045 10-00000-2026 2,327.63 2,327.63 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46334 MISSIONSQUARE 6502045 10-00000-2027 1,505.71 1,505.71 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46334 MISSIONSQUARE 6502045 10-12001-4240 657.76 657.76 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46334 MISSIONSQUARE 6502045 10-14020-4240 287.28 287.28 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46334 MISSIONSQUARE 6502045 10-22080-4240 349.58 349.58 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46334 MISSIONSQUARE 6502045 10-12003-4240 158.88 158.88 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46334 MISSIONSQUARE 6502045 10-31140-42400 158.70 158.70 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46334 MISSIONSQUARE 6502045 11-31530-42400 58.72 58.72 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46334 MISSIONSQUARE 6502045 11-31510-42400 505.35 505.35 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46334 MISSIONSQUARE 6502045 11-31520-42400 380.64 380.64 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46334 MISSIONSQUARE 6502045 12-31610-4240 669.28 669.28 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

12/29/2023 46334 MISSIONSQUARE 6502045 12-31620-4240 523.80 523.80 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

          Total 46334: 7,583.33

46335

12/29/2023 46335 MISSIONSQUARE 6978551 10-00000-2029 640.00 640.00 CITY MANAGER RETIRE

          Total 46335: 640.00

46336

12/29/2023 46336 MOSS, LEVY & HA 14660 10-14020-4430 2,000.00 2,000.00 AUDIT WORK AND STRE

          Total 46336: 2,000.00

46337

12/29/2023 46337 NICHOLAS  WELLS DEC 2023 MI 10-12001-4429 110.37 110.37 DECEMBER 2023 MILEA

          Total 46337: 110.37

46338

12/29/2023 46338 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28451781 12-31610-4130 839.40 839.40 TEMP WORKER WWTP

12/29/2023 46338 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28462065 10-31150-41300 770.55 770.55 TEMP WORKER PARKS

12/29/2023 46338 PEOPLEREADY,IN 28470455 10-31150-41300 770.55 770.55 TEMP WORKER PUBLIC  

          Total 46338: 2,380.50

46339

12/29/2023 46339 PITNEY BOWES G 3106415989 10-14020-4420 155.10 155.10 INSERTING MACHINE LE

12/29/2023 46339 PITNEY BOWES G 3106415989 11-31510-44200 155.10 155.10 INSERTING MACHINE LE

12/29/2023 46339 PITNEY BOWES G 3106415989 12-31620-4420 155.09 155.09 INSERTING MACHINE LE

12/29/2023 46339 PITNEY BOWES G 3106417358 10-14020-4525 190.80 190.80 SENDPRO LEASE

12/29/2023 46339 PITNEY BOWES G 3106417358 11-31510-45250 190.80 190.80 SENDPRO LEASE

12/29/2023 46339 PITNEY BOWES G 3106417358 12-31620-4525 190.81 190.81 SENDPRO LEASE

          Total 46339: 1,037.70

46340

12/29/2023 46340 PRECISION ELECT 0110760-IN 10-80127-4430 4,987.00 4,987.00 MARATHON MOTOR REP

          Total 46340: 4,987.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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46341

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 35826661 10-14020-4416 89.96 89.96 BLACK TONER

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 35826661 11-31510-44160 89.97 89.97 BLACK TONER

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 35826661 12-31620-4416 89.96 89.96 BLACK TONER

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 35918123 10-14020-4416 109.81 109.81 FILE CABINET

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 35918123 10-13010-4416 109.82 109.82 FILE CABINET

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 35923061 10-12001-4416 46.08 46.08 BINDERS

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 35923061 10-14020-4416 16.22 16.22 OFFICE SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 35923061 10-12003-4416 16.21 16.21 OFFICE SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 35923061 11-31510-44160 16.21 16.21 OFFICE SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 35923061 12-31620-4416 16.21 16.21 OFFICE SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 36022742 10-14020-4416 68.01 68.01 OFFICE SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 36022742 11-31510-44160 68.01 68.01 OFFICE SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 36022742 12-31620-4416 68.00 68.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 36023999 10-13010-4416 31.87 31.87 LABELS

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 36082389 10-14020-4416 11.85 11.85 CALENDAR

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 36082389 11-31510-44160 11.85 11.85 CALENDAR

12/29/2023 46341 QUILL CORPORATI 36082389 12-31620-4416 11.85 11.85 CALENDAR

          Total 46341: 871.89

46342

12/29/2023 46342 ROBERT S. NELSO 14755 10-22080-4428 69.05 69.05 CHECK FOR OIL LEAK

12/29/2023 46342 ROBERT S. NELSO 14746 10-21070-4428 64.00 64.00 CHECK SHIFTER

          Total 46342: 133.05

46343

12/29/2023 46343 SANDRA MANDUJ XMAS LUNC 10-31158-44200 33.53 33.53 CHRISTMAS LUNCHEON  

          Total 46343: 33.53

46344

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 10-22080-4225 81.31 81.31 INSURANCE DENTAL PR

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 10-31140-42250 3.79 3.79 INSURANCE DENTAL PR

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 10-31150-42250 51.24 51.24 INSURANCE DENTAL PR

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 11-31510-42250 38.31 38.31 INSURANCE DENTAL PR

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 11-31520-42250 18.93 18.93 INSURANCE DENTAL PR

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 12-31610-4225 73.51 73.51 INSURANCE DENTAL PR

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 12-31620-4225 28.05 28.05 INSURANCE DENTAL PR

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 10-22080-4230 669.00 669.00 INSURANCE MEDICAL P

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 10-21070-4230 40.10 40.10 INSURANCE MEDICAL P

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 10-31140-42300 32.08 32.08 INSURANCE MEDICAL P

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 10-31150-42300 501.08 501.08 INSURANCE MEDICAL P

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 11-31510-42300 433.72 433.72 INSURANCE MEDICAL P

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 11-31520-42300 271.38 271.38 INSURANCE MEDICAL P

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 12-31610-4230 1,004.19 1,004.19 INSURANCE MEDICAL P

12/29/2023 46344 SIMNSA HEALTH P 125162 12-31620-4230 310.56 310.56 INSURANCE MEDICAL P

          Total 46344: 3,557.25

46345

12/29/2023 46345 TARGETSOLUTION INV85744 10-22080-4313 205.65 205.65 MAINTENANCE FEES

          Total 46345: 205.65

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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46346

12/29/2023 46346 THATCHER CO. 20232501131 11-31520-44201 4,938.85 4,938.85 T-FLOC

12/29/2023 46346 THATCHER CO. 20234001164 11-31520-44201 13,575.47 13,575.47 T-CHLOR

          Total 46346: 18,514.32

46347

12/29/2023 46347 TROJAN TECHNOL 200/18526 11-31520-44300 810.19 810.19 SENSOR REPAIRS

          Total 46347: 810.19

46348

12/29/2023 46348 UNIVAR USA, INC. 51650608 11-31520-44201 3,333.79 3,333.79 UNIVAR COAGULANT

          Total 46348: 3,333.79

46349

12/29/2023 46349 VANESSA MELECI FINAL BILL 11-00000-39620 44.62 44.62 UTILITIES FINAL BILL

          Total 46349: 44.62

46350

12/29/2023 46350 VISION SERVICE P 819474934 10-12001-4225 40.45 40.45 VISION INSURANCE PRE

12/29/2023 46350 VISION SERVICE P 819474934 10-14020-4225 16.68 16.68 VISION INSURANCE PRE

12/29/2023 46350 VISION SERVICE P 819474934 10-12003-4225 12.26 12.26 VISION INSURANCE PRE

12/29/2023 46350 VISION SERVICE P 819474934 10-22080-4225 45.70 45.70 VISION INSURANCE PRE

12/29/2023 46350 VISION SERVICE P 819474934 10-31140-42250 8.68 8.68 VISION INSURANCE PRE

12/29/2023 46350 VISION SERVICE P 819474934 10-31150-42250 29.65 29.65 VISION INSURANCE PRE

12/29/2023 46350 VISION SERVICE P 819474934 11-31530-42250 5.00 5.00 VISION INSURANCE PRE

12/29/2023 46350 VISION SERVICE P 819474934 11-31510-42250 51.72 51.72 VISION INSURANCE PRE

12/29/2023 46350 VISION SERVICE P 819474934 11-31520-42250 65.47 65.47 VISION INSURANCE PRE

12/29/2023 46350 VISION SERVICE P 819474934 12-31610-4225 12.51 12.51 VISION INSURANCE PRE

12/29/2023 46350 VISION SERVICE P 819474934 12-31620-4225 49.23 49.23 VISION INSURANCE PRE

          Total 46350: 337.35

46351

12/29/2023 46351 VISUAL EDGE IT 24AR135309 10-22080-4416 4.70 4.70 FIRE DEPT COPIER USA

12/29/2023 46351 VISUAL EDGE IT 24AR138615 10-12001-4416 17.43 17.43 PRINTER

12/29/2023 46351 VISUAL EDGE IT 24AR138615 10-13010-4416 17.43 17.43 PRINTER

12/29/2023 46351 VISUAL EDGE IT 24AR138615 10-14020-4416 17.43 17.43 PRINTER

12/29/2023 46351 VISUAL EDGE IT 24AR138615 11-31510-44160 17.42 17.42 PRINTER

12/29/2023 46351 VISUAL EDGE IT 24AR138615 12-31620-4416 17.42 17.42 PRINTER

          Total 46351: 91.83

46352

12/29/2023 46352 WALKER & DRISKI 13139 10-16026-4430 1,130.00 1,130.00 ATTORNEY FEES

          Total 46352: 1,130.00

          Grand Totals:  419,811.94

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

UTILITIES

ADMIN

ADMIN
FIRE DEPT

ADMIN
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  MEETING DATE:

  ITEM NUMBER 3 a
 CITY MANAGER

 FINANCE MANAGER

 CITY ATTORNEY

DATE ISSUED:

FROM: Nick Wells, City Manager #

SUBJECT: Resolution No. 24-01  Requesting the City's Initial $100,000 Allocation of State 
 COPS  Funding for the 2023-24 Fiscal Year

ISSUE:   calling for an election to be conducted by the

Shall the City Council approve Resolution No. 24-01, authorizing the request of funding allocated 
to the City through the State of California's Citizen Option for Public Safety (“COPS”) Program to
provide frontline police services?

DISCUSSION: 
The City must resolve annually to appropriate funds from the State’s COPS program, which are 
allocated to Holtville to provide frontline police services. As in past years, it is recommended that 
the request be made to offset "law enforcement officer salaries.”

The funding must be requested via resolution and a letter sent to the Imperial County Executive 
Office to that effect after the start of the fiscal year specified. Partial funding is generally released  
to the City in quarterly portions as the County receives allocations from the state.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Receipt of $100,000, to be used to offset frontline police service expenditures for 2023-24.

CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
It is recommended that the resolution be adopted and the vital funding be requested. 

ALTERNATIVE:

Not to adopt the Resolution and forego receipt of these funds.

01/08/24
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City of Holtville 

REPORT TO COUNCIL

January 5, 2024

Reso 24-01 2023-24 COPS Funding (2024'01) Page 1 of 1



CITY OF HOLTVILLE
RESOLUTION NO. 24-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOLTVILLE CITY COUNCIL APPROVING A REQUEST
FOR THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS ALLOCATED TO THE CITY

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA UNDER THE
CITIZEN OPTION FOR PUBLIC SAFETY ("COPS") PROGRAM

TO PROVIDE FOR FRONTLINE POLICE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the program known as the Citizens Option for Public Safety ("COPS"), 
allocates funds to local agencies to be used for front line law enforcement services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Holtville has been allocated $100,000 in State COPS Grant 
funding for the 2023-24 fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the Imperial County Executive Office oversees the administration of that 